154 Bosch Rexroth AG Ball Rail Systems R310EN 2202 (2009.06)
Accessories for Ball Runner Blocks and Ball Guide Rails
Rexroth offers limitless interchangeability as all ball runner block versions can be combined at will with all accessories within
each size.
The entire range is perfectly geared to provide top performance and to meet all special requirements.
Overview of Accessories for Ball Runner Blocks
Scraper Plates  155
Seal Kit1)  158

fit) can be supplied for each ball guide
rail SNS.
Ordering example 1
(Standard snap-fit cover strip)
Ball Guide Rail SNS –
Size 35 –
Rail length L = 2696 mm –
Part number:
R1619 330 20, 2696 mm
Standard snap-fit cover strip
Size Standard snap-fit cover strip Weight
Part number, rail length L (mm) (g/m)
15 R1619 130 00, .... 10
20 R1619 830 00, .... 29
25 R1619 230 00, .... 32
30 R1619 730 00, .... 40
35 R1619 330 20, .... 80
45 R1619 430 20, .... 100
55 R1619 530 20, .... 120
65 R1619 630 20, .... 148
Sliding-fit cover strip
LS = sliding fit length  (mm)
L = rail length   (mm)
Ordering example 2
(Sliding-fit cover strip)
Ball Guide Rail SNS –
Size 35 –
Rail length L = 2696 mm –
Sliding fit length   –
LS = 1200 mm
Part number:
R1619 330 30, 2696, 1200 mm
Size Sliding-fit cover strip Weight
Part number, rail length L (mm),
Sliding fit length LS (mm)
(g/m)
15 R1619 130 10, .... 10
20 R1619 830 10, .... 29
25 R1619 230 10, .... 32
30 R1619 730 10, .... 40
35 R1619 330 30, .... 80
45 R1619 430 30, .... 100
55 R1619 530 30, .... 120
65 R1619 630 30, .... 148
Follow the mounting instructions! –
Send for the “Mounting Instructions  –
for the Cover Strip.”
177Bosch Rexroth AG
A
B
Ball Rail SystemsR310EN 2202 (2009.06)
Cover Strip Mounting Kit
Mounting tool and lifting plate
Notes for mounting
The kit comprises a mounting tool (A)  –
for clipping on the cover strip and a
lifting plate (B) for removing the cover
strip.
Size Part number Weight
(g)
25 R1619 210 80 170
30 R1619 710 80 200
35 R1619 310 60 200
45 R1619 410 60 210
55 R1619 510 60 210
65 R1619 610 60 280
Size Part number Weight
(g)
15 R1619 115 10 40
20 R1619 815 10 50
25 R1619 215 10 80
30 R1619 715 10 100
35 R1619 315 30 100
45 R1619 415 30 130
55 R1619 515 30 210
65 R1619 615 30 270
Expanding Tool
For creating a sliding fit in the
cover strip
Follow the mounting instructions! –
Send for the “Mounting Instructions   –
for the Cover Strip.”
178 Bosch Rexroth AG Ball Rail Systems R310EN 2202 (2009.06)
Accessories for Ball Runner Blocks and Ball Guide Rails
Accessories for Ball Guide Rails